### 506062813 05/15/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6109527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLEKSANDR BALAKIN	01/23/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETER Y. NOVAK			
Street Address:	17121 COLLINS AVENUE			
Internal Address:	APT. 4403			
City:	SUNNY ISLES BEACH			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33160			
Name:	MAXIM V. TEMNIKOV			
Street Address:	7436 FISHER ISLAND DRIVE			
City:	MIAMI			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33109			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16722167

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6463426186

**Email:** patent@hard-ip.net

Correspondent Name: LIANG & HENNESSEY LLP Address Line 1: 520 WHITE PLAINS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: TARRYTOWN, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4600-016US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY D. LIANG
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley D. Liang/

PATENT 506062813 REEL: 052676 FRAME: 0963

DATE SIGNED: 05/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1
source=Sasha\_assignment OBESITY\_SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052676 FRAME: 0964

### ASSIGNMENT

by Oleksandr Balakin, of Kalinovaya Str., Building 76, Apt. 137, Dnepropetrovsk 49087 Ukraine ("the Assignor"),

Peter Y. Novak, of 17121 Collins Avenue, Apt. 4403, Sunny Isles Beach, Florida 33160, and to

Maxim V. Temnikov, of 7436 Fisher Island Drive, Miami, Florida 33109, (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Assignees" herein).

l, Oleksandr Balakin, an Inventor of the below-named patent application, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignees my entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application No. 16/722,167, entitled "COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF OBESITY," which names as inventors Oleksandr Balakin, Peter Y. Novak, and Maxim V. Temnikov ("the Application"), all inventions described therein, any U.S. and non-U.S. patent application that claims priority to the Application ("the Children Applications"), and all patents that issue from the Application or the Children Applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees for their own use and behoof, to the full end of the term of any patent granted on the Application or Children Applications, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. The rights hereby assigned include the right to claim priority to the Application in any subsequently filed U.S. or non-U.S. (e.g. PCT) patent application.

Executed this	23	_day of	January	, 20 <b>20</b> ,	
at <b>7-20</b>	PM		<b>V</b>	***************************************	
					············
					6447

(Signature of Assignor)

Oleksandr Balakin

**PATENT** REEL: 052676 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 05/15/2020